502290880 03/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr David C Nelson	03/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr Amold W Johansen	
Street Address:	226 Stow Road	
City:	Marlborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7011551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5087981863

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-757-7721

Email: jvevone@sederlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James A. Vevone
Address Line 1: 339 Main Street

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41188

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Vevone

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nelson Assmt#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 70

PATENT REEL: 030108 FRAME: 0700

Assignment of Patent

Whereas, I, David C. Nelson of Grafton, MA 01536, hereinafter referred to as the "assignor", and was the co-inventor and did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Electrical Terminal Blocks.

Patent No. 7,011,551, dated March 14 2006; and whereas, I am now the joint owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Arnold W. Johansen of Mariboro, MA 01752 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 226 Stow Road, Mariboro, and the State of Massachusetts, 01752 is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in the same, (including but not limited to, the patent claims, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Patent and the Invention.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the "assignor", by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this twenty seventh day of March, 2006 at Konnext, Inc. Hudson, Ma

I, the "assignee" David C. Nelson, execute this instrument and assignment of the patent as my free and voluntary act on this twenty seventh day of March 2006.

์ ปริสบid C. Nelson

(Social Security No.)

(Withess) Julie J. Colton

PATENT REEL: 030108 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 03/28/2013